and regulations made thereunder.

The details required to be disclosed under Regulation 36(5) of the Listing Regulations (as amended) are as under:

A.	 Proposed fees payable to the Secretarial Auditor(s): The proposed fees in connection with the secretarial 
audit shall be ` 35,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket 
expenses for FY 2026, and for subsequent year(s) of their term, such fees as may be mutually determined 
between the Company and the Secretarial Auditors.

The fees for services in the nature of certifications and other professional work will be in addition to the